
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002573-2022 

Contract

Furniture Removal and Storage Framework

Cardiff Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-002573

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02f224  

Published 28 January 2022, 3:45pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Cardiff Council

County Hall, Atlantic Wharf

Cardiff

CF10 4UW

Email

CorporateFrameworks@cardiff.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2920873732

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002573-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002573-2022
mailto:CorporateFrameworks@cardiff.gov.uk


Page 2 to 9

NUTS code

UKL22 - Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.cardiff.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0422

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.cardiff.gov.uk
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0422


Page 3 to 9

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Furniture Removal and Storage Framework

II.1.2) Main CPV code

63120000 - Storage and warehousing services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Council requires a furniture removals service for offices, schools, housing and other
council establishments. As well as carrying out the actual move and providing storage for
furniture, the successful Suppliers may be required to carry out site surveying, planning,
project management, risk assessments, packing and crate management, IT equipment
relocation, furniture relocation, storage for other furniture and flexible retrieval, property
protection, insurance, and waste disposal.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £850,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

60000000 - Transport services (excl. Waste transport)

39100000 - Furniture

63120000 - Storage and warehousing services



Page 4 to 9

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL22 - Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Council requires a furniture removals service for offices, schools, housing and other
council establishments. As well as carrying out the actual move and providing storage for
furniture, the successful Suppliers may be required to carry out site surveying, planning,
project management, risk assessments, packing and crate management, IT equipment
relocation, furniture relocation, storage for other furniture and flexible retrieval, property
protection, insurance, and waste disposal.

Further details can be obtain by accessing the tender document via proactis

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-027318

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

22850CCC

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

26 January 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

/Notice/027318-2021


Page 6 to 9

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 4 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 6 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Fox Group (Moving and Storage) Ltd

10 Somerset Road Industrial Estate, Cwmbran

Torfaen

NP441QX

Telephone

+44 1384395072

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Commercial Transfer Ltd

Unit 3, Bonville Trading Estate, Bonville Road

Bristol



Page 7 to 9

BS45QU

Telephone

+44 1179720076

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK11 - Bristol, City of

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Crown Workspace Ltd

1-4 Ardra Road, 1 Ardra Road

London

N90BD

Telephone

+44 2089762100

Fax

+44 2088059955

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London



Page 8 to 9

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Pickfords Move Management Ltd

Unit 9, IO Centre, 59-79 River Road, Barking

London

IG110DR

Telephone

+44 2031882674

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £850,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £850,000



Page 9 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(WA Ref:117931)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Telephone

+44 2079477501

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-14T15:38:50+0100
	TCPDF




